

26 12.11.24

WPA 26360 of 2024

**Md. Akhtarul Islam @ Akhratul Hossain
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Partha Pratim Ray
Ms. P. Chakraborty**

.... For the Petitioner.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that they have been unable to effect service on the respondents.

As a last chance, let this matter appear on 20th November, 2024.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

S.D.

