

D/L.16.
November 21, 2024.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 26360 of 2024

Akhtarul Islam @ Akhtarul Hossain
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Others

Mr. Tushar Sinha Mahapatra
Mr. Amartya Pal
... for the State

None appears on behalf of the petitioner
nor is any adjournment prayed for on his behalf.

The State respondents are represented.

In view of non-appearance of the
petitioner, let this matter appear in the Monthly
List of December, 2024.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)